

S.T. No. 05(12)17
(CIS No. 511/16)

Order No.25 dated 07.02.2024.

Sole accused person namely Menaka Gayen on bail is absent without any step. Accordingly the surety of the absentee accused is directed to produce the said accused on the next date positively.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

P.O. is transferred.

To 23.07.2024 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly..

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

